RECORDA



ENT APPLICATION

103080740

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

CHAO-LIEN LIN, FU-CHENG CHEN

and CHUNG-KUANG WEI

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

CHI MEI OPTOELECTRONICS CORP.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

NO. 1, CHI-YEH RD., TAINAN COUNTY,

TAINAN SCIENCE BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK,

TAIWAN 744, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

August 8, 2005

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE

To be assigned

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

September 6, 2005

CORRESPONDENCE

Chun-Ming Shih

ADDRESS

4331 Stevens Battle Lane,

Fairfax, VA 22033

DOCKET NO.

93078US

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

[]

METHOD OF PAYMENT

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to

Deposit account

Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

copy is a true copy of the original document.

09/09/2005 WASFAW1 00000077 11220084

01 FC:8021

Chun-Ming Shih

September 6, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 016965 FRAME: 0703

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

	, Fu-Cheng Chen and Chung-Kuang	
hereinafter referred to collectively	as the assignor, has invented a certain	improvement relating to
Display Method		
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for instrument; said application to be f [] said application having been file (Application Serial No); [] said application having been file, (Serial No)	r said application being executed conditions in the United States Patent and Tracted in the United States Patent and Tracted application serial number of said a ed under the Patent Cooperation Treat) the United States of America between the Patent Cooperation Treat)	rademark Office; demark Office on, pplication when known; ty on
AND WHEREAS Chi Mei O	h Road, Tainan County, Tainan Scien	non Based Industrial Bark
		ice based industrial Fark,
Taiwan 744, R		
said application, including any and any and all patents which may prolongations thereof;	gnee, is desirous of acquiring the enti- d all divisions and continuations thereo be granted therefor, including any nat for and in consideration of One D	of, and in and to said invention and and all renewals, reissues and
valuable consideration paid by said said assignor hereby assigns, sel assigns, the full and exclusive ridivisions and continuations thereogranted therefore, including any a said assignee's successors and a any and all divisions and continua be granted therefor, including any powers, privileges and advantages or terms of any and all such prolongations thereof, for the usassigns, in as ample and beneficiathe same, if this assignment had n AND said assignor hereby agruccessors or assigns, any and including any and all renewals, reis AND said assignor authorizes Letters Patent on said application,	d assignee to said assignor, the receip ils and transfers to said assignee, and ight, title and interest in and to said of, and in and to said invention and a and all renewals, reissues and prolong assigns, to have, hold, exercise and er ations thereof, and the said invention a and all renewals, reissues and prolon is in anywise arising from or appertaining attents when granted, including any all a manner as the said assignee, and all a manner as the said assignor migle not been made. rees to perform, upon the request of all acts relating to the obtaining or	at of which is hereby acknowledged, d said assignee's successors and application, including any and all any and all patents which may be ations thereof; said assignee, and any and all patents which may and all patents which may agations thereof, with all the rights, and thereto, for and during the term and all renewals, reissues and assignee's successors and the or could have held and enjoyed said assignee, or said assignee's to the asserting of said patents, Patents and Trademarks to issue muations thereof,
Chao-Lien Lin	Clarking fi	August 8, 2005
Name of sole or first inventor	Chao-Lièn Lin Signature	Date
ranie di sole di ilistiliveliloi	Signature	Date
Fu-Cheng Chen	Fu-Cheng Chen	August 8, 2005
Name of second inventor	Signature	Date
Chung-Kuang Wei	Ching Kuang Wei	August 8, 2005
Name of third inventor	S/gnature /	Date

RECORDED: 09/06/2005

PATENT REEL: 016965 FRAME: 0704